
Date: 
ARIZONA BENCH REST SHOOTERS PHOENIX AZ

2021 Cactus Classic
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

03/14/2021

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Southwest

1 0.448 0.401 0.595 0.423 0.636DURWARD WOFFORD104 0.2503$

2 0.607 0.523 0.520 0.395 0.464ED ADAMS144 0.2509$

3 0.750 0.339 0.389 0.645 0.415LESTER BRUNO116 0.2538$

4 0.802 0.488 0.460 0.398 0.421PAUL PENNELL146 0.2569$

5 0.644 0.498 0.616 0.469 0.634GARY OCOCK114 0.2861$

6 0.710 0.823 0.563 0.344 0.504GREG KING340 0.2944$

7 0.499 0.755 0.265 0.995 0.556KEITH COTTRELL152 0.3070$

8 0.990 0.535 0.466 0.864 0.320RICHARD GENARO246 0.3175$

9 0.432 0.628 1.011 0.671 0.526LOU MURDICA112 0.3268$

10 0.677 0.741 0.485 0.551 0.837WILLIAM MARSH136 0.3291

11 0.387 0.854 0.521 0.595 1.111DEAN EKSTROM140 0.3468

12 0.554 0.593 0.448 0.938 0.944PAUL WEAVER126 0.3477

13 0.419 0.637 0.918 0.695 0.974JOEL NADER128 0.3643$

14 0.882 0.789 0.826 0.484 0.734DAVE BLAZZARD108 0.3715$

15 0.602 0.371 0.717 0.585 1.452BUD MUNDY110 0.3727$

16 1.088 0.963 0.519 0.547 0.658DUKE ROVARINO212 0.3775

17 0.826 0.718 0.601 0.878 0.891SAL BONILLA308 0.3914

18 0.731 1.047 0.932 0.596 0.619LOWELL FREI348 0.3925$

19 0.693 0.521 0.881 0.619 1.226JACK CHILDERS156 0.3940$

20 0.674 0.613 0.765 0.895 1.002CHUCK MILLER210 0.3949

21 0.934 0.942 0.869 0.707 0.534BRUCE BLACK102 0.3986

22 0.880 1.625 0.352 0.762 0.473JACK FOSTER150 0.4092

23 0.733 1.323 0.502 0.595 0.970JOHN VERHAGEN322 0.4123

24 0.538 1.452 0.673 0.979 0.493LEON NOEL354 0.4135

25 0.695 0.902 0.968 0.961 0.724KELLY ELLIS154 0.4250$

26 1.086 1.125 0.585 0.748 0.756EARL HORGESHIMER216 0.4300

27 0.247 1.193 0.703 0.934 1.274JESSE KING138 0.4351

28 0.965 0.801 1.095 0.801 0.699AL BARNHART248 0.4361

29 0.643 1.089 1.272 0.592 0.770STEVE BERG256 0.4366$

30 0.531 0.596 1.292 1.280 0.741GREG SMITH244 0.4440

31 1.297 0.508 0.636 1.134 1.010JOE PIPOLA214 0.4585

32 0.456 0.667 1.499 1.240 0.739DANA ANDRUS342 0.4601

33 1.297 1.135 0.697 0.739 0.827PAT REAGIN228 0.4695

34 0.828 0.786 0.947 0.769 1.398MIKE SOSENKO120 0.4728

35 1.001 1.355 0.423 1.433 0.545BARRY BLUHM208 0.4757

36 0.981 1.406 0.515 0.553 1.322DAN SUTTON118 0.4777

37 1.085 1.052 0.787 0.616 1.248MIKE NAGENGAST158 0.4788

38 1.347 1.146 1.083 0.779 0.558FRANK CARLSEN206 0.4913$

39 0.684 0.970 1.395 1.174 0.736TERRY HETTICH240 0.4959

40 0.873 1.206 0.675 0.936 1.278DARREL LOKER346 0.4968

41 0.708 0.501 1.814 0.976 1.031PAUL PAROSKY JR124 0.5030

42 1.195 1.151 0.948 1.002 0.867TERRY O CONNELL234 0.5163

43 0.698 1.287 1.543 0.715 0.951CAMERON SNOW220 0.5194

44 1.123 1.136 0.869 1.301 0.786DON NIELSON106 0.5215$

45 1.101 1.209 0.803 1.159 0.983MAX MAXWELL236 0.5255

46 1.078 0.827 0.796 1.888 0.735DAVE TUNBRIDGE142 0.5324

47 0.832 0.596 0.907 1.951 1.060CHRIS WILDER334 0.5346$

48 0.851 1.428 0.841 0.838 1.485MIKE LEONARD122 0.5443

49 1.991 0.989 0.544 0.882 1.081PAUL SNOW242 0.5487

50 0.573 1.670 1.105 1.567 0.575STEVE HOOPER314 0.5490

51 1.111 1.049 1.448 0.898 1.116JOHN AMES306 0.5622$

52 0.968 1.344 1.422 1.060 0.873GRADY HAMPTON134 0.5667

53 0.634 1.775 0.782 1.212 1.298JOHN REISS324 0.5701

54 1.630 1.093 0.649 1.747 0.622BARRY BENSON224 0.5741
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55 1.273 0.765 1.371 1.794 0.578STEPHEN EVERSON218 0.5781

56 1.470 0.634 1.465 1.913 0.406PHILLIP PETERSON252 0.5888$

57 1.533 1.284 1.330 1.162 0.816HECTOR ELIAS JR318 0.6125

58 2.205 0.798 0.644 1.265 1.234JESSE RAMIREZ222 0.6146

59 1.082 1.213 0.925 1.815 1.132MARTY CHILDERS326 0.6167$

60 0.893 2.031 1.053 1.241 1.133J D GOULETTE IV304 0.6351

61 0.966 1.844 1.472 0.811 1.274LOU RODRIGUEZ350 0.6367

62 1.750 0.716 1.183 1.847 0.973TED REA202 0.6469

63 1.225 1.432 1.246 2.358 0.888GARY VANLIER254 0.7149$

64 1.896 1.949 1.536 0.894 1.525JACOB MCFARLAND238 0.7800

65 0.653 8.000 0.499 2.092 1.203MARY MATAU226 1.2447

66 0.968 0.774 0.934 2.285 8.230MURPHY CHIEF338 1.3191

67 0.998 1.545 1.503 10.000 10.000SAM LANGHOFER310 2.4046$

68 2.249 1.490 10.000 10.000 10.000DARYL DUDLEY356 3.3739

138   KING, JESSE   0.247Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.247 0.339 0.265 0.344 0.320

GroupShooterNbrMatch

Cash Option Small Groups
Rank

Match 1 128 JOEL NADER .4191

112 LOU MURDICA .4322

104 DURWARD WOFFORD .4483

152 KEITH COTTRELL .4994

110 BUD MUNDY .6025

Match 2 116 LESTER BRUNO .3391

110 BUD MUNDY .3712

104 DURWARD WOFFORD .4013

146 PAUL PENNELL .4884

114 GARY OCOCK .4985

Match 3 152 KEITH COTTRELL .2651

116 LESTER BRUNO .3892

146 PAUL PENNELL .4603

246 RICHARD GENARO .4664

144 ED ADAMS .5205

Match 4 340 GREG KING .3441

144 ED ADAMS .3952

146 PAUL PENNELL .3983

104 DURWARD WOFFORD .4234

114 GARY OCOCK .4695

Match 5 246 RICHARD GENARO .3201

252 PHILLIP PETERSON .4062

116 LESTER BRUNO .4153

146 PAUL PENNELL .4214

144 ED ADAMS .4645
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